		01.00.00.00	
_		01-22-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ii:	RECOR		S.G. DELYNTIMENT OF COMMERCE
			the agree of the agree of
RE 1/2	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (	103476648	nts or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		
1 6 500g	병 류Hyun-Ho CHOI		
ANI	Tae Soo KWON		
_1	Tae In HYON		
WATRADE	Kyung Hun JANG		
	In Sun LEE		
)	Young Soo KIM		
	Hyo Sun HWANG Hyun Gi AHN		
	Hyun Orachiv		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
-	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,		
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
	Republic of Korea		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment	Merger	
4	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other:		
	Execution Date(s): <u>January 11, 2008</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
••	This document is being filed together with	a new application:	•
	(a) The execution date(s) of the applicati	on is/are: January 11, 2008	
	(b) The title is: METHOD OF FORWARI		AND DEVICE OF
	ENABLING THE METHO OR	טנ	
	☐ This document is being filed after filing of	the application:	
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 12/014,211		
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond	andence concerning docume	ant should be mailed:
5.	STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP	Our Docket: 00	
	Attention: Michael D. Stein	<u> </u>	
	1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300		
	Washington, D.C. 20005		
6.	Total number of applications and patents invo	blved: _1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00	per Patent or Application in	Assignment)
, ,	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit	Account No. 5 <b>/</b> 33333 <sub>7/2805</sub> (a	g-Éralissié) - Bokara Popi i i til gri gilli k
_		1	
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayr Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page i		
	Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	paying by deposit account)	
		Official of Hospi	) III ha
	chael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	INTERIOR DE SALLE	1//6/08
Na	me of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0226

Attorney Docket No.:

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(a) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

METHOD OF FORWARDING/SHARING S	ERVICE AND DEVICE OF E	NABLING THE METHOD
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JF was executed on even date herewith or, if not so		ich application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execu	tion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,		ney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye
Application No. Not yet assigned;		Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
io do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem ned	cessary, desirable of expedient, for prosecution of said explication (s)	or securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for
sald invention, including in the preparation and particles are interference, reissue, reexamination, or public us	prosecution of said application(s) so proceeding, and in any litigation is proceeding, and in any litigation in the proceeding and settlement to executive the statement of the settlement of th	and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ng all papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence.
said invention, including in the preparation and a nterference, reissue, reexamination, or public us sectated in relation to same, such acts to include sectatations, taking all rightful caths, providing switch IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	prosecution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigation is proceeding, and in any litigation in the proceeding, and in any litigation in the same in	) and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ng all papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
said invention, including in the preparation and anterference, reissue, reexamination, or public us declared in relation to same, such acts to includisciarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing switch with the same and the same of inventor(s))  (Typed Name & Signature of inventor(s))	prosecution of said application(s) so proceeding, and in any litigation is proceeding, and in any litigation in the proceeding and settlement to executive the statement of the settlement of th	) and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ng all papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
said invention, including in the preparation and paterference, reissue, reexamination, or public us sectared in relation to same, such acts to included sectarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swing with the including such acts.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))  Hyun Ho DHO!	prosecution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigation is proceeding, and in any litigation in the proceeding, and in any litigation in the same in	) and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ng all papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
interference, reissue, reexamination, or public us declared in relation to same, such acts to include declared in relation to same, such acts to include declarations, taking all rightful caths, providing switch with the same as signature of inventor(s))  Hyun Ho DAO!  Tae Soo KWON  Tae In HYON  Tae In HYON  The same as signature of inventor (s)	prosecution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executive from testimony, and obtaining and rentor(s) has (have) affixed his/his/Date)  January 11, 2008  January 11, 2008	) and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ng all papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
said invention, including in the preparation and paterierence, reissue, reexamination, or public us sectared in relation to same, such acts to included sectarations, taking all rightful caths, providing switch with the sectarations of the sectarations of the undersigned inventor(s)   Hyun HobHol  Tae Soo KWON  Tae In HYON  Kyeing Hun JANG	proceeding, and in any litigation is proceeding, and in any litigation is but not be limited to executive from testimony, and obtaining and rentor(s) has (have) affixed his/hig/Date)  January 11, 2008  January 11, 2008  January 11, 2008	) and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ng all papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence. er/their signature(s).
said invention, including in the preparation and paterierence, reissue, reexamination, or public us sectared in relation to same, such acts to included actions, taking all rightful caths, providing switch with the included actions, taking all rightful caths, providing switch with the including switch swi	proceeding, and in any litigation is proceeding, and in any litigation is but not be limited to executive from testimony, and obtaining and rentor(s) has (have) affixed his/his/(Date)  January 11, 2008  January 11, 2008  January 11, 2008  January 11, 2008	) and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ng all papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence. er/their signature(s).

January 11, 2008

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2008 REEL: 020404 FRAME: 0227